RESOLUTION RA/CRA-2022-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE RENEW ARLINGTON
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY (“RA/CRA”)
APPROVING THE ALLOCATION AND TRANSFER WITHIN
THE FY 2021/2022 BUDGET OF $1,537,403 FROM
UNALLOCATED PLAN AUTHORIZED EXPENDITURES TO
PLAN AUTHORIZED EXPENDITURES TO BE USED FOR
THE RENEW ARLINGTON MANDATORY COMPLIANCE
GRANT PROGRAM; ADOPTING A FY 2021/2022 AMENDED
AND RESTATED BUDGET; DIRECTING THAT
INVESTMENT POOL EARNINGS AND EXCESS FUNDS BE
ALLOCATED TO THE MANDATORY COMPLIANCE GRANT
PROGRAM; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, in accordance with Sec.106.346, Ordinance Code, additional revenues
received by a CRA Trust Fund during a fiscal year, in a not-to-exceed amount of $100,000, are
automatically appropriated to the applicable CRA Board’s Unallocated Plan Authorized
Expenditures within the Plan Authorized Expenditures Category of the Approved CRA Budget

without further Council approval; and

WHEREAS, there is $1,537,403 remaining in the FY 2021/2022 RA/CRA budget line
item “Unallocated Plan Authorized Expenditures” and the Board desires to allocate this remaining
funding; and

WHEREAS, on June 8, 2022, the RA/ CRA Advisory Board approved the transfer of the
remaining $1,537,403 to the existing Mandatory Compliance Grant Program and approved the FY
2021/2022 Amended and Restated Budget with a unanimous vote of 6-0; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Sec. 106.341, Ordinance Code, the RA/CRA Agency

Board has been given the authority to allocate and transfer funds from “Unallocated Plan



Authorized Expenditures” to existing or new Plan Authorized Expenditures without further
Council approval; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, by the RA/CRA:

Section 1. Allocation. Pursuant to Sec. 106.341, Ordinance Code, the RA/CRA
allocates an additional $1,537,403 to the Renew Arlington Mandatory Compliance Grant Program
from “Unallocated Plan Authorized Expenditures™ to existing Plan Capital Projects, without
further Council approval.

Section. 2. Revenue Transfer. Pursuant to Sec. 106.344, Ordinance Code, a CRA
Budget Transfer Form is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Section 3. Approval of the Amended and Restated Budget. The FY 2021/2022
Amended and Restated Budget attached hereto as Exhibit B is hereby adopted by the RA/CRA.

Section 4. Direction of Investment Pool Earnings. All investment pool earnings
generated from December 1, 2021, through FY end 2021/2022 by the RA/CRA Trust Fund shall
be obligated to the Mandatory Compliance Grant Program.

Section 5. Direction of Excess Funds. Funds remaining after all obligations have
been paid in the RA/CRA Trust Fund for FY 2021/2022, shall be obligated to the Mandatory
Compliance Grant Program for FY 2022/2023.

Section 6. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective upon a majority

vote of the RA/CRA and upon execution by the Chair.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]



WITNESS: RENEW ARLINGTON
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

T

Terrance Freéman, Chairman

Geraddwme o~ Hardin Date signed: _§/10/ 2 2~

i
VOTE: In Favor: _{ E Opposed: 0 Abstained: 0

FORM ROVAL:

Office of General Counsel

GC-#1510840-v1-Resolution_RA_2022-04_Transfer_Funds_MCGP__OGC.docx



ARLINGTON CRA TRUST
FUND 10806
FY 21/22 AMENDED BUDGET
FY 21/22 FY 21/22
APPROVED AMENDED
BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Property Taxes $ 2,099,415 $ 2129222 (A
Investment Pool Earnings (FY22) $ 15,191 $ 15191 (B)
Investment Pool Earnings (FY21 Adjustment made after FYE} $ 5 $ 38,086 (C)
Transfer from Fund Balance $ - $ 9922 (D)
Transfer in from General Fund $ - 3 2,283 (E)
Total Revenues $ 2,114,606 $ 2,194,705
EXPENDITURES
Administrative Expenses
Professionat and Contractual Services
{not "Plan Professional Services") $ 1,000 $ 1,000
Salaries Part Time 75,000 77,250 (F)
Medicare Tax 1,088 1121 (G)
Travel 1,900 1,800
Local Mileage 150 150
QGC Internal Service 30,000 30,000
General Liability Insurance 379 379
Advertising and Promotion 3,000 3,000
Office Supplies 500 500
Empioyee Training 700 700
Dues, subscriptions 175 175
Supervision Allocation 90,618 90,618
Annual Independent Audit 2,500 2,500
Total Administrative Expenses $ 207,010 $ 209,293
Financial Obligations
903 University Bivd, LLC: College Park TID Grant $ 400,000 $ 400,000
Tota! Financial Obligations $ 400,000 $ 400,000
Plan Authorized Expenditures
Mandatory Compliance Grant Program (MCPG) 1585412 (H)
Unallocated Plan Authorized Expenditures 1,507 596 -
Total Plan Authorized Expenditures 3 1,507,596 $ 1,585,412
Total Expenditures $ 2,114,606 $ 2,194,705

(A) FY21/22 Actuals.

(B) FY21/22 amount provided by Budget Office.

(C) Amount represents FY21 investment eamnings posted after FYE, for which prior board action was taken.

(D) Amount represents final FY21 ad valorem adjustment of $2,773, posted after FYE, and final investment pool earnings of
$7,149.49 from FYE20 that posted after FYE.

(E) Amount transferred to cover 3% general wage increase approved per BT22-041 and Ord. 2022-58-E.

(F}G) Increase of 3% approved per Ord, 2022-58-E and BT22-041 for general wage increases for general employees

(H) Resolution RA/CRA-2017-04 authorized Program and Ordinance 2017-504 appropriated $50,000. Additional allocations
are as follows: RA/JCRA-2019-04 allocated $684,275, RA/CRA-2019-06 allocated $41,343.27; RA/JCRA-2020-03 changed the
name of the Project from Facade Grant Program to Mandatory Compliance Grant Program and allocated $1M; RA/CRA-2020-
04 allocated $279,874 01; and RAJCRA-2021-02 allocated $1,380.848 16. RA/CRA-2022-04 allocates $1.537 403 to the
Program. Available balance with pending allocation = $3,184 113.57.

Exhibit A

Resolution RA/CRA-2022-04
RA CRA FY 21/22 Amended
Budget 712712022 Page 1of 1 Page 1 of 1

10


https://279,874.01
https://41,343.27
https://7,149.49

€ 40 T @8ed

CRA Budget Transfer Form
City of Jacksonwille, Florida
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Renew Ariington
Name of Community Redevelopment Agency
No
Plan Capital Project { Yes or No) 1
(it applicable ) cut CRA Capital Project Form) Council District (s)
of Expenditure Request:

The purpose of this request is to transfer $1,537,403 from Unaliocated Plan Authorized Expenditures to the Mandatory Complance Grant Program. Any additional investment pool eamings
through FYE and other funds remaining at FYE after all obligations are met will also be transferred to the program.

_ $1.537.403.00 _ T8O T80 )
Total Amount of Expenditure Request Anticipated Expenditure Commencement Date Anticipated Expenditure Completion Date
548006 & 549045 $1.537,403.00
5 Applicable Approved CRA Budget Line ltem Fer Expsnditure Avalilable Funds in Approved CRA Budget Line Item
[
Data Rec'd.  Date Fwd. Adménistrator Approval
716122 o,
BUDGETOFFICE CRD - 2 ACCOUNTING DIVISION
0 1;<r| Date Rocd. Date Fud. SBudget Officer Date Recd. Date Fwd Comptrallar Approval
M
e
85 -7 -2 vk Wiwe lop/s g
S = Budget Office and Accounting approval required to verify ilable funds and for any necessary finance activity / liné ftem changss.
S
b CRA BOARD APPROVAL
)
’|>° Oate Recd. | Date Fwd. CRA Board Charr Approval $1.537.408.00
n 7 Expendiure Amound Approved by CRA Board
S JH
N 4
'g RA/CRA-2022-04 8/9/2022

CRA Board Resolution Number Resolution Date


https://11.~7_,_403.00
https://J1~403.00

Resolution RA/CRA-2022-04

Exhibit B
Page 2 of 3

seunppuIdxy

o e A R e e
%i*”ﬂ.ﬁ#

_:uua 0oy e A

%0%!".1.5 TV GOy meuey -aE—
%I%F
- a ‘c

{ pereudasdde Bujeq ese sway sux ssuedxe pue perEwdadde-ap SuRg 8.8 BRsE S U Swey Uy enuasey) 0L HIJSNVHL

AsY

(-persudosdde-op Bueq ae swoy sup ecuedxe pue Paudwdde Bueq 0 BR8 SRR 1 SWEP 05 SNUEASY) INOMND HIISNVHL

spul pue S0efoid Kog $98N0U ¥ NG 12ejaud Pean Bt GAnas UNO2OT Sl 1D TUWRIS W) ,

He1eQ) wey) eul Jejsues ) 180png veO

12



Funds Avalabile Amount  Funds Aveltable {346
0.00 L337,403.00 100,00

Totnl G
00

1.537.403.00

a2

Aturt  vasrite Date Poried  TetlBuwdget Camvmionests Oblipiesys Other Contumption Exp
Q0o

B bt
Qo000 QOO0

13

Exhibit B
Resolution RA/CRA-2022-04
Page 3 of 3





